US00D471719S

a2 United States DESigll Patent (o) Patent No.: US D471,719 S

Schmidt et al. 45) Date of Patent: 2 Mar. 18, 2003
(54) PAINT APPLICATOR OTHER PUBLICATIONS
(75) TInventors: Peter M. Schmidt, Chicago, IL (US); “One Coater Supreme—The Brush That’s Better At Both
Ron C. Farnum, Glen Ellyn, IL (US); Ends!”, EZ Paintr, 1996, 1 page.
Dana W. Altheimer, Port Washington, Primary Examiner—Alan P. Douglas

WI (US) Assistant Examiner—L.avone D. Tabor

(73) Assignee: Newell Operating Company, Freeport (74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Marshall, Gerstein & Borun

IL (US) (57) CILAIM
(**) Term: 14 Years The ornamental design for a paint applicator, as shown and
described.
DESCRIPTION

(21) Appl. No.: 29/145,728

FIG. 1 1s a perspective view of a first embodiment of a paint

(22) Filed: Jul. 25, 2001 applicator showing our new design;

(51) LOC (7) Clu oo 04-04  FIG.2isatop plan view thereof, the bottom plan view being
5 US. Cl D4/138 identical thereto;
( 2) Y B e e e P P e O P I PR PO / FIG 3 iS 9 fI'OIlt elevational View thereOf, the rear elevatiOnal

(58) Field of Search .......................... D4/132, 135, 138, view being identical thereto;

D4/199; 15/143.1, 159.1, 160, 191.1, 192-195; FIG. 4 1s a right end elevational view thereof;
16/110.1, 430, 431 FIG. 5 1s a left end elevational view thereof;
FIG. 6 1s a perspective view of a second embodiment of the
paint applicator;

(56) References Cited FIG. 7 1s a top plan view of FIG. 6, the bottom plan view
being 1dentical thereto;
U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS FIG. 8 1s a front elevational view of FIG. 6, the rear
clevational view being identical thereto;
412,479 A 10/1889 Davis FIG. 9 is a right end elevational view of FIG. 6;
D30,616 S 4/1899  Bentzinger FIG. 10 is a left end elevational view of FIG. 6;
D31,122°5 7/1899  Kelly FIG. 11 is a perspective view of a third embodiment of the

673,506 A 5/1901 Pitts

paint applicator;
1,054,709 A 3/1913 Munro

FIG. 12 1s a top plan view of FIG. 11, the bottom plan view
being Identical thereto;

(List continued on next page.) FIG. 13 is a front elevational view of FIG. 11, the rear
clevational view being 1dentical thereto;
FORFIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS FIG. 14 1s a right end elevational view of FIG. 11; and,

FIG. 15 1s a left end elevational view of FIG. 11.

BE 514702 7/1954 The broken line circular and bulbous rectangular arcas on

DE 2 256 856 >/1974 the grip portion of the handle as well as the broken line oval

DE 27 35 542 /1973 on the head portion of the handle, represent the bounds of the

gg 255#118;81 ;ﬁggé claimed design and all other broken lines are for illustrative

GR 2050156 1/1981 purposes on}y. None of the broken lines form part of the

IP 6-226193 8/1994 claimed design.

JP 6-85778 12/1994

WO WO 93/16846 9/1993 1 Claim, 3 Drawing Sheets




Page 2

US D471,719 S

1,687,335
1,826,165
1,838,958
2,236,034
2.237.969
2.263.885
2,304,319
2,426,315
2,664,582
3,023,439
3,067,446
3,153,801
D211,446
D216,247
D223,107
3,819,779
4,495 669
D292.348
4,751,762

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

> N> NN > P P

10/1928
10/1931
12/1931
3/1941
4/1941
11/1941
12/1942
3/1947
1/1954
3/1962
12/1962
10/1964
6/1968
12/1969
2/1972
6/1974
1/1985
10/1987
6/1988

Jackline
Cartwright
Page

TLuce et al.
Olsen
McGauley
Saltzman
Marick
Kammann
Danley
McGauley
Weiss et al.
Hange
McGuire
Pharris
Pharris et al.
Hooper

Roberts et al.

Meimeteas

4,847,939
D311,455
5,155,878
D333,217
D347 327
5,339,482
5,390,572
5,446,941
5,465,449
D367,963
5,615,445
5,692,265
5,761,759
5.829.099
5,850,663
5,873,148
5,920,943
D415,899 S
D439.417 S

i i i i i i g g O L

7/1989
10/1990
10/1992

2/1993

5/1994

3/1994

2/1995

9/1995
11/1995

3/1996

4/1997
12/1997

6/1998
11/1998
12/1998

2/1999

7/1999

* 1171999

3/2001

* cited by examiner

Derencsenyi et al.
Snipes

Dellis

Gingras
Ricciarelli et al.
Desimone et al.
Gakhar et al.
Kelsay
Lewkowicz
Mayer

Kelsay et al.
Dalury
Leversby et al.
Kopelman et al.
Hardy et al.
Arnold

Barker

Barton et al. .....o.......... D4/138

Woodnorth et al.



US D471,719 S

Sheet 1 of 3

Mar. 18, 2003

U.S. Patent




US D471,719 S

Sheet 2 of 3

Mar. 18, 2003

U.S. Patent

Wi

sl e e DS ek omine I_._I._I..l._.l_4
- ..




US D471,719 S

Sheet 3 of 3

Mar. 18, 2003

U.S. Patent




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

