

## (12) United States Design Patent (10) Patent No.: US D471,719 S **\*\*** Mar. 18, 2003 Schmidt et al. (45) **Date of Patent:**

### PAINT APPLICATOR (54)

- Inventors: Peter M. Schmidt, Chicago, IL (US); (75)Ron C. Farnum, Glen Ellyn, IL (US); Dana W. Altheimer, Port Washington, WI (US)
- Assignee: Newell Operating Company, Freeport, (73)IL (US)

## **OTHER PUBLICATIONS**

"One Coater Supreme—The Brush That's Better At Both Ends!", EZ Paintr, 1996, 1 page.

*Primary Examiner*—Alan P. Douglas Assistant Examiner—Lavone D. Tabor (74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Marshall, Gerstein & Borun

(57)**CLAIM** 

14 Years (\*\*) Term:

- Appl. No.: 29/145,728 (21)
- Jul. 25, 2001 (22)Filed:
- LOC (7) Cl. ..... 04-04 (51)
- (52)
- (58)D4/199; 15/143.1, 159.1, 160, 191.1, 192–195; 16/110.1, 430, 431

**References Cited** (56)

## **U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS**

412,479	Α	10/1889	Davis
D30,616	S	4/1899	Bentzinger
D31,122	S	7/1899	Kelly
673,506	Α	5/1901	Pitts
1,054,709	Α	3/1913	Munro

The ornamental design for a paint applicator, as shown and described.

# DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 is a perspective view of a first embodiment of a paint applicator showing our new design; FIG. 2 is a top plan view thereof, the bottom plan view being identical thereto; FIG. 3 is a front elevational view thereof, the rear elevational view being identical thereto; FIG. 4 is a right end elevational view thereof; FIG. 5 is a left end elevational view thereof; FIG. 6 is a perspective view of a second embodiment of the paint applicator; FIG. 7 is a top plan view of FIG. 6, the bottom plan view being identical thereto; FIG. 8 is a front elevational view of FIG. 6, the rear elevational view being identical thereto; FIG. 9 is a right end elevational view of FIG. 6; FIG. 10 is a left end elevational view of FIG. 6; FIG. 11 is a perspective view of a third embodiment of the paint applicator;

FIG. 12 is a top plan view of FIG. 11, the bottom plan view

(List continued on next page.)

## FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS

BE	514702	7/1954
DE	2 256 856	5/1974
DE	27 35 542	2/1979
GB	351858	7/1931
GB	844124	8/1960
GB	2050156	1/1981
JP	6-226193	8/1994
JP	6-85778	12/1994
WO	WO 93/16846	9/1993

being Identical thereto;

FIG. 13 is a front elevational view of FIG. 11, the rear elevational view being identical thereto;

FIG. 14 is a right end elevational view of FIG. 11; and, FIG. 15 is a left end elevational view of FIG. 11.

The broken line circular and bulbous rectangular areas on the grip portion of the handle as well as the broken line oval on the head portion of the handle, represent the bounds of the claimed design and all other broken lines are for illustrative purposes only. None of the broken lines form part of the claimed design.

# 1 Claim, 3 Drawing Sheets







# **US D471,719 S** Page 2

## U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

1,687,335 A	10/1928	Jackline
1,826,165 A	10/1931	Cartwright
1,838,958 A	12/1931	Page
2,236,034 A	3/1941	Luce et al.
2,237,969 A	4/1941	Olsen
2,263,885 A	11/1941	McGauley
2,304,319 A	12/1942	Saltzman
2,426,315 A	8/1947	Marick
2,664,582 A	1/1954	Kammann
3,023,439 A	3/1962	Danley
3,067,446 A	12/1962	-
3,153,801 A	10/1964	Weiss et al.
D211,446 S	6/1968	Hange
D216,247 S	12/1969	McGuire
D223,107 S	2/1972	Pharris
3,819,779 A	6/1974	Pharris et al.
4,495,669 A	1/1985	Hooper
D292,348 S	10/1987	Roberts et al.
4,751,762 A	6/1988	Meimeteas

4,847,939 A	7/1989	Derencsenyi et al.
D311,455 S	10/1990	
5,155,878 A	10/1992	1
Ď333,217 S	-	Gingras
D347,327 S		Ricciarelli et al.
5,339,482 A		Desimone et al.
5,390,572 A		Gakhar et al.
5,446,941 A	9/1995	Kelsay
5,465,449 A	11/1995	Lewkowicz
D367,963 S	3/1996	Mayer
5,615,445 A		Kelsay et al.
5,692,265 A	12/1997	Dalury
5,761,759 A	6/1998	Leversby et al.
5,829,099 A	11/1998	Kopelman et al.
5,850,663 A	12/1998	Hardy et al.
5,873,148 A	2/1999	Arnold
5,920,943 A	7/1999	Barker
D415,899 S	* 11/1999	Barton et al D4/138
D439,417 S	3/2001	Woodnorth et al.

\* cited by examiner

## **U.S. Patent** US D471,719 S Sheet 1 of 3 Mar. 18, 2003









# **U.S. Patent** US D471,719 S Mar. 18, 2003 Sheet 2 of 3 10 σ Г С E. -



#### **U.S. Patent** US D471,719 S Mar. 18, 2003 Sheet 3 of 3



